

LAC no. 1/19

Manohar Lal Abbot though LR Vs. LAC

27.02.2019.

Present: Ms. Rajni Chauhan, counsel for petitioners

Sh. S.K. Puri, Ld. counsel for UOI

Counsel for petitioner has filed vakalatnama on behalf of all petitioners except petitioner no. 6. She submits that she will file vakalatnama on behalf of petitioner no.6 on next date.

Copy of reference petition alongwith documents be supplied to the counsel for Union of India. **Counsel for LAC, South East is directed to file reply in compliance of order dated 19.01.2019.**

Put up for further proceedings on **06.03.2019. Copy of order be given dasti to the Union of India counsel as prayed for.**

(Surya Malik Grover)
ADJ-1(South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/27.02.2019(ds)