

LAC no. 1/19

Manohar Lal Abbot through LRs VS. LAC

13.03.2019.

Present: Counsel for petitioner

Sh. Priyabrat Sahu, counsel for Union of India

Reply was filed for compliance of order dated 06.03.2019. Copy has already been supplied. Rejoinder filed to the reply by petitioner. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India seeks adjournment for perusing the rejoinder.

At this stage, on perusal of record especially memo of parties, I find that Union of India / LAC, South East has not been impleaded as a party therein.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to file fresh memorandum of parties on the next date.

At this stage, counsel for Union of India has submitted that he has yet to receive copy of the reference. **Same be supplied positively within a week against receipt.**

Put up for consideration of reply / explanation / filing memo of parties on **20.03.2019.**

(Surya Malik Grover)
ADJ-1(South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/13.03.2019(ds)