

LAC – 01/19

Manohar Lal Abbott Through LRs Vs. MCD

20.03.2019

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Mehra, proxy Counsel for Ms. Rajni Chauhan,
Counsel for petitioner

Sh. Priyabrat Sahu, Counsel for UOI

Amended memo of parties filed. Copy supplied.

Copy of reference supplied today to respondents.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has submitted that the respondent has not placed on record any supporting proof of date of knowledge of Order. Same be filed on next date.

Put up for filing of written statement /consideration of reply filed by respondent on **03.04.2019**.

(SURYA MALIK GROVER)
ADJ-01(South East) Saket Courts
New Delhi/20.03.2019 (sm)