

16
LAC 1/19
MANOHAR LAL ABBOTT THROUGH LRS
Vs.
MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI

04.02.2020

Present: Ms. Rajni Chauhan, Counsel for Petitioner
Sh. Naresh Sharma, Counsel for DJB.
Sh. Priyavrat Sahu, Counsel for UOI.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for the petitioner on account of unavailability of witness. Same is opposed by Counsel for DJB.

The request is allowed subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- each to be paid by petitioner to Counsel for DJB as well as Counsel for UOI.

Matter be now listed for PE on **18.03.2020**.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1(South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.02.2020