

18
LAC1/19
MANOHAR LAL ABBOTT THROUGH LRS
Vs.
MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI

18.03.2020

In continuation of the circular/advisory dated 16.03.2000, it has been further directed to take up only stay/injunction matters till 31.03.2020 and rest of the matters would be adjourned due to high alert of Coronavirus. In terms of Circular No. Judl.F.43/ Circular/SE/Saket/2020/3597-4747 dated 16.03.2020 and Circular no. Judl.F.43/ Circular/SE/Saket/2020/3779-3833 dated 17.03.2020 which have also been issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judges (South and South East), Saket Court, New Delhi in this regard, no adverse order is being passed.

Present: Sh. Priyabrat Sahu, Counsel for UOI

Adj for purpose fixed for 15.04.2020.

(SHELLY ARORA)
ADJ-01(South East) Saket Courts
New Delhi/18.03.2020(sm)