

18LAC-1/19

MANOHAR LAL ABBOTT THROUGH LRS Vs. MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI

20.12.2022

Present : Ms. Rajani Chauhan and Ms. Monika Tyagi,
Ld. Counsels for petitioner.
Sh. S.K. Puri, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Sh. Naresh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2
along with Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, Assistant
Commissioner, Delhi Jal Board.

Statement of Ld. Counsel for UOI is recorded
separately. He has also closed RE.

R2W1 Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, Asstt. Commissioner
got examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2 has closed RE.

Put up for final arguments **on 07.03.2023**. Date is
given as per availability of Ld. Counsel for both parties.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/20.12.2022 (vg)