

LAC-1/19

MANOHAR LAL ABBOT THROUGH LRS Vs. UNION OF
INDIA

01.08.2023

Present : Ms. Sayra Bano, Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for UOI/respondent no.1.
Sh. Naresh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DJB/
respondent no.2.

Matter is fixed for further final arguments.

However, adjournment is requested on petitioner as
main counsel is not keeping well.

Put up again for purpose fixed **on 03.10.2023.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/01.08.2023 (vg)